that adequate unutilised borrowing facilities are
maintained. Interest on the TCorp Come & Go
Facility is capitalised on a monthly basis.

Credit risk 3.
The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding
the value of any collateral or other security, at
balance date to recognised financial assets, is
the carrying amount, net of any provisions for
impairment of those assets, as disclosed in
the balance sheet and notes to the financial
statements. The Corporation does not have
any material credit risk exposure to any single
receivable or group of receivables under financial
instruments entered into by the Corporation.
The Corporation actively monitors receivables
to ensure compliance with payment terms.

Price risk 4.
The Corporation is not exposed to any material
commodity price risk.

(b) Net Fair Values

For all assets and liabilities the net fair value
approximates their carrying value.

(c) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the
Corporation’s financial assets and liabilities to interest
rate risk.

51

30 June 2008

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-75 bps +75 bps

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 89 (11) (11) 11 11

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 3,271 15 15 (15) (15)

Total increase/(decrease) 4 4 (4) (4)

30 June 2007

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk

-75 bps +75 bps

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,491 (9) (9) 9 9

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - 4 4 (4) (4)

Total increase/(decrease) (5) (5) 5 5

The interest rates used to perform the above sensitivities have been based upon historical volatility information.

52

Financial Instruments

(d) Interest Rate Risk

Financial Instrument Note

Floating
Interest Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total

Weighted
Average
Effective

Interest Rate

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
%

2007
%

Financial Assets

Cash at bank 6 81 1,483 - - 81 1,483 6.8 6.6

Cash on hand 6 - - 8 8 8 8 n/a n/a
Receivable for goods
and services (gross)

7 - - 2,907 266 2,907 266 n/a n/a

Total 81 1,483 2,915 274 2,996 1,757